Form # P 04

Please Read
Application And
Notes, If Any,
Attached

This is to certify that

CITY OF PORTLAND /Kee

DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK
CITY OF PORTLAND

PERMIT ISSUED
Pernyit NuEer“ OprO3_6_65 2005

has permissionto

add 2 signs for Bagel Works

CITY OF PORTLAND

AT 96 FEDERAL ST

032 H004001

providedthat the person or persons
of the provisions of the Statutes of
the construction,maintenanceand

this department.

apting this permit shall comply with all
ances of the City of Portland regulating
tures, and of the application on file in

Apply to Public Works for street line
and grade if nature of work requires
such information.

A certificate of occupancy must be
procured by owner before this build-
ing or part thereof is occupied.

OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS
Fire Dept.

Health Debt.
Appeal Board

Other

Department Name

Director. Building & Inspection Services

PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716

,._-..—--M-—

]

Permit No:

05-0346

s

SPERMIT ISSUER |

(3—3‘51 HOOJ 001

Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: “ AV -5 A %one:
96 FEDERAL ST CITY OF PORTLAND 389 CONGREES S ‘
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Addl;js \//
Keene Sign Work 690 Court St Kkene 1y (F PR lefdiis 1003
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type: hAR e Zone:
Signs - Permanent ﬁ --_5
[Past Use: Proposed Use: Permit Fee: Cost of Work: CEO District: —I
Commercial / Bagel Works Commercial/ add 2 signs for Bagel $133.00 $133.00 1
Works existing awnings FIRE DEPT [ 1/Approved | NSPECTION: ) . L
T .
‘ nied Use Group C ype < 0/7
£ e Ty
I I TN e
‘roposed Project Description: ¢7 ; |
add 2 signs for Bagel Works existing awnings lSi,gna»{ﬁre - Signature: ﬁ
PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DIS' UCT (P.AD.) ‘~ X
Action: W/T)proved [ ] Approved W/Condmons \ med
sarave ) Padra 2 %4 /z-ﬁ/ 02>

>ermit Taken By:
Idobson

Date Applied For:

04/07/2005

Zoning Approval

p A

pwf’“

450 &z

ﬂg

Special Zone or Reviews

(] Shoreland
[} Wetland
D Flood Zone
[ ] Subdivision
[ ] site Plan

Maj [7] Minor[ ] MM [}

late:

Zoning Appeal

[] Variance

[ Mmiscellaneous
"] Conditional Use
[ Interpretation

] Approved

[] Denied

late:

Historic Preservation

mot in District or Landmarl

[ ] Does Not Require Review
[ ] Requires Review

Wﬁpt[i)\\:d

™} Approved w/Conditions

[] penied

late:

CERTIFICATION

Bt
N Q{\(ch P

D feides<l

med property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that
ication as his authorized agent and | agree to conform to all applicable laws of this

1 in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative
ch permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

ADDRESS

DATE

PHONE

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE

DATE

PHONE

wue



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Permit No: Date Applied For: | CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 05-0366 | 04/01/2005 032 H004001
_ocation of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone:
96 FEDERAL ST | CITY OF PORTLAND | 339 CONGRESS ST |
3usiness Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone

Keene Sign Work 690 Court St Keene (603) 358-1003
_essee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type:

Signs - Permanent

‘roposed Use:

Commercial/ add 2 signs for Bagel Works and redo awnings wi
signage

Proposed Project Description:

ith add 2 signs for Bagel Works and redo awnings with signage

Dept: Historical Status: Approved Reviewer: Deborah Andrews Approval Date: 04/28/2005
Note: Ok to Issue:
| Dept: Zoning “Status: Approved o

owner giving permission - flamability - length of tenant
4/20/05 received the rest of the information needed

\ . I -
' Dept: Building Status: Approved with Conditions
Note:

1) Signage Installation to comply with Chapter 31 of the IBC 2

Reviewer: Marge Schmuckal Approval Date: 04/20/2005
‘ Note: 4/13/05 left message with Terry Morrison - permit is missing a lot of required info - liability insur.- letter fronOk to Issue: v

frontage - any signage on new awning?

Reviewer: Tamm>7 Munson Approval Date: 05/03/2005

003 building code.

Ok to Issue:




Signage/Awning Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within

the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction: ; '>/ //de [4, ﬂ""/f

Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure Square Footage of Lot
! T
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot . Owner: Telephone
Chart# 22 Block# { Lot (/L . Pz zﬂfcr//I /ZQ;EL VOIJ/
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable) | Applicant name, address & 'ggtra;l :'fbﬁj f:;gg%%%i?%go
telephone: for HD. signage = Total

“TecrY m orf\.Sd\/\ Fee:$

Work: $ Jy®)
—pcﬂkl(,«.«,é\ o L{/D/ Total Fee: $ 23 !3 4(/5

Currentise: Z&T. /(9«/(/ -

4

If the location is currently vacant, what was prior use:

Approximately how long has it been vacant:

>roposed use: CX$ ’/”'/')
>roject description:_ <X 1€t/ Jﬁf/l«L 0 445 “é CGwn .'.xo, .

Confractor's name, address & telephone: ¥ €eud S(E'Wrx , 50 (o
v (0 3-

~Nhom should we contact when the permit is ready:

viailing address: | ﬁ’é(rvl - 531 G828

Ne will con’roc"r you by phone when the permit is ready. You mus
eview the requirements before starting any work, with a Plan Revie . ill be issued

ind a $100.00 fee if any work starts before the permit is picked up.

VAV
IF THE REQURED INFORMATION IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE SUBMISSIONS THE PERMIT BE AUTOMATICALLY
DENIED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDING/PLANNING DEPARTMENT. WE MA QUIRE ADDITIONAL

INFORMATION IN ORDER TO APROVE THIS PERMIT.

terall cre?overed by this permit at an

— 7
Signature of applicant: w - ( /Z/(g// Date: 5/ ?O(

This is NOT a permit, you may not commence ANY work until the
permitis issued.



SIGNAGEIAWNING PRE-APPLICATION QUESTIONNAIRE
PLEASE COMPLETE ALL INFORMATION

ADDRESS: /S Teme SFeer™ ZONE: o2

CBL:

SINGLE TENANT LOT? YES NO MULTI TENANT LOT?  YES NO___
MORE THAN ONE SIGN TOTAL WITH PROPOSED SIGN’) YES NO

TENANT/ALLOCATED \éLDING SPAC }RONTAGE (FEET):

Length: 4/ /0“%\
L DreProm oiees
INFORMATION ON PROPOSED SIGN(S):

\

FREESTANDING (e.g., pole) SIGN? YES NO IMENSIONS PROPOSED:
BLDG. WALL SIGN? (attached to bldg) YES _V~__ NO DIMENSIONS PROPOSED:

INFORMATION ON ALREADY EXISTING AND PERMITTED SIGN(S): .

FREESTANDING (e.g., pole) SIGN? YES NO \~ DIMENGIONS: . / j

BLDG. WALL SIGN(attached to bldg) ? YES NO DIMENSIONM XA wtg) ~ 78 7/
AWNING? YES i/ NO DIMENSIONS: N

LOT FRONTAGE (FEET): P )(/

AWNING ves |/ nNo IS AWNING BACKLIT? YES \K\/”

HEIGHT OF AWNING: LENGTH OF AWNING: DEPTH:

IS THERE ANY COMMUNICATION, MESSAGE, TRADEMARK OR SYMBOLON IT? YES \/

2k bb o

IF YES, TOTAL S.F.OF PANELS WITH COMMUNICATIONS/MESSAGE/TRADEMARK/SYMBOL?

A SITE SKETCHAND BUILDING SKETC HOWING EXACTLY WHERE EXISTING AND NEW

SIGNAGE IS LOCATED MUST BE PRO CHES AND/OR PICTITRES OF PROPOSE
SIGNAGE ARE ALSO REQUIRED ‘
Y J.05"

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT:

ee e ** COROFFICE USE ONLY *** * ¢




CHECKLIST FOR SIGN/AWNING APPLICATION

Applicants for a sign or awning permit are required to submit the following
information to the Code Enforcement Office at the time of application:

Certificate of Liability listing the City as additional insured if any portion of the sign abuts
or encroaches on any public right of way, or can fall into any public right of way.
Amount must equal $400,000.00.

Letter of permission from the owner indicating the permissions granted and the tenant/space building
frontage.

A sketch plan of lot, indicating location of buildings, driveways, and any abutting streets or rights of
way, lengths of building frontages, street frontages, and all existing setbacks. Indicate on the plan

all existing and proposed signs with their dimensions and specific locations. Be sure to include

distance from the ground and building facade dimensions for any signage attached to a
building.

A sketch or photo of any proposed sign(s) indicating content, dimensions, materials, source of
illumination, and construction method, as well as specifics of installation/attachment.

Certificate of Flammability required for awning or canopy at time of application.

UL# required for lighted signs at the time of Final Inspection. Failure to provide this information
will invalidate the Sign Permit.

Pre-Application Questionnaire completed and attached. Photos of existing signage attached.

Permit Fee for signage or awning-with-signage:
$30.00 plus $2.00 per square foot of sign.

Permit Fee for awning-without-signageis based on cost of work:
$30.00 for the first $1,000.00, plus $9.00 for each additional $1,000.00.

Base Application Fee for any Historic District signage is $65.00 instead of $30.00

07-&7¢- £703



0&/«\ m\r\rax\ F .MQV.FQ

s ? N ¥ .,_“ -

n\wmm.\gc . v \TWM e oY - ’
el mO?OPO\m BagelWorks m uwm;Oxm e the works:
s < DELIVERY




/Q/OFJS&@ Ceeedcd Sitgn

\\ Raised layered carving

Main panel 3/4"MDO on High density foam

Raised panel
on slight arc

Raised prismatic

surface mounted
carved letters

raised letters

w1 % I amsle froe
o) & She £ Ot (255 wTO
(ecf,é gl,u& (45 : ):

*installations are estimated as oposed to quoted due to the fact that we cannot control conditions in the field. We do strive to keep the cost of installing to a minimum,

The pricesstated hereare goodfor 30days. Thisdesignisthe property of
KEENE the deeigner, and may notbe reproduced in any mannerwithout written

permission. The prices, & specifications are satlefactory & areaccepted as
stated. Any changeswill resultinaddftional chargee. 50%aeposit required
to start, remainderon completion. A charge of 1.5%per month will be applied

WDBX to allinvoicesafter 30days.

Signature: Date:

690 COURT STREET, KEENE NH 03431 PHONE 603.358.1003 FAX 355.1001 or WWW.SIGNWORX.COM


http://WWW.SIGNWORX.COM

I CRUAS 035 P@T MER B2 @5 11:15
TRAMGMISSION VERIFICATION FEFORT o ]

207-878-5119

EST|MATE WQ# TIME : @3/ A2:0904%5 16:.10
K JOB# EQQE : B!‘\GEL LJLJ?}
soLpTO:_ _ Bagel Works “TE y 397 ’
o Portland, M® EST. DEL. DATE -4 WENR _
DATE; |xr'n: 63{111..
MAIL AR/ WD Main Street ST — N
PAGE(S) Keene NH, 03431 55 | BUS. PHONE_603, 357-( 187
MODE gjﬁmmmme STYLE existing 'Perma"
B FABRIC & COLOR _Concol 1#4665
FABRICSTYLE # _Sunbre {a~ —
NG POOR LINE CONDITION — .

Manufacture and install _new fabrics for the two lateral arm rol :r awn-
ings at Bagel Works on Temple St. in Portland.

Fabric: sunbrella woven acrylic awnin? material, in Concord #46 5. Carries
the Glenn Ravens 5 year manufacturers limited warrant!!. rhis
color is not available from the Mill iIn the Firesist :i1 ne
retardant version. we will have to send the fabric out: o be treat-
ed. This will bring i1t to local code requirements tor f amability.

Frames: Will use the existing "pPerma” manufactured lateral arn oller
awnings now on the building.

Dimensions: Both are 17'-44" wide x 8'-6' arm projection.

17-4" _

23N (¥ 3)
Rovoneete  Bookds Barata | "
7/(] + {7 ‘39 = 84. ("

ITEM: ESTIMATE CONTRAGT AGREEMENT

Malns Bay Canvas, inc. agrees fo satl, deiiver and insfall & thy  iuyer, ang the Buyar

Aue agreea Lo purchusa and acaept flom Maine Bay Canvas, InC. thi el 3 descabad goody ar

—.as_.ab PP WP WY $]4.191.A..0.Q prog:rz,‘ Isub;wt o and upon the erms and condlioné hureo sex  sesed. Any a‘ilmm!«m
. 07 devialion liom epeciticalions involving exira coste wil be: om 10 addibanal cha

Tax cesssesbss 365,00 V0T ana BHOVE tte UOLY. e

Until tne said tolal balance ts paid in tull ang all of the comlite  haraol are hully par-
formed 1itis 1o and ownarship of the prapanly purchasad Lnde th  :ontract shali be and
remain the proparty of Maine Bay Canvas, Inc

No oancolations will bo accepted sfier work hus started, or oh  aoial ofgor merchan
dise. Delivary dates snown are approximale unless ctharwiso s ale

ACCUUNLS 30 days paut siated torms will be subjeot to an 18% . an ot Ninanug charge

ESTIMATE TOTAL $1.862.00] BV e e

LESS DEPOSIT 508 SR - AL ket )

DUE UPON INSTALLATION net Maine Bay Canr as
TR 53 industrial Way

Portland, Maine 04103
207-878-8088 x: 878-6119
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| Deb Andrews - The Works front view.jpg
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P 0 Box 1510

Merrimack, NH 03054-1510

‘wsure Bagel Works, Inc.
120 Main St.
Keene, NH 03431

INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC 4

—| NsurER A Zupich Commercial Insurance

INSURERB MEMIC Indemnity

INSLIRER O

INSIRER D:
INSUTES E:
THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN {SSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED NCTV/ITHE {MNDING
ANY REQUIREMENT TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTPPCT OR OTHER WCUMENT WITH RESPECT TQ WHICH W § CERTIFICATE MeY BEISS JET R
MaY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED 3 THE PCLIC ES DESCRIBEL HEIEIN |S SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS EXCLLSIONS AND CONDITICNS ©  3UCH
POLICIES AGBREGATE LIMITS SHTZWN MAY HAVE BEEN RECUCED B% PAID CLAIMS L
INSR DD VEECHNEIRENEE "B p— POLICY EFFECTVE | POLICY EXPIRATION LTs
SENERA. LIARILITY ! PPS37408516( 01/29/2005 | 01/29/2006 | AT+ COCUSRINGE § 1, 20,000
X | SovvESTIAL GENERA. LABILTY | 8 1, 00,000
D camvs wane ‘Z] RN VEDERE (A Lt imsia | § 10, 000
A FERBONA. & ADY IR LT 3 1, 00,000
: CENESAL AGGHEGATE 3 2, 00,000}
GENC ABGAEGATE 1M T AT IFS FES: BRI IS S COMFOR AGG | & 2, 00,000
saUsY By Loz
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY PPS37408516| 01/29/2005 | 01/29/2006 | -yorzr siyz oot s
T | anvaTo , e et 1, 00,000
ALL OWNZL ALTOR BOOILY NS FY 5
X | SCHEDULED ALTCS Ferierseny
A -
X | een pTos .
X | NON-OWNED Ao f
; FROPER™Y SAMAGE .
{F cent)
GARAGE LIASILITY AU UNLY - AADCDEN | §
lanyaimo CTAZR T AN EAACS | §
'—‘: ’ ALTS ONLY: Pty
EXCESSAUMBRELLA LIABILITY 1 PPS37408518] 01/29/2005 | 01/29/2006 |cac- “CCIRSINGE S 1, 20,000
X | oooue { TUAIME MADS | AGGREBATE & 1, 00,000
A : $
- ‘
DL CCTIBLE ‘ $
GETENTION  § J $
WOOKERS ZOMPENSATION AND r WC3740854000( 01/29/2005 | 01/29/2006 | X [ W:s"a 1 1o b
EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Py
A | AvercsEToRe AR NERE ECL TS EL FACH ACTIDENT $ 20, 000y
DEEICER MEMBER EXCLUDEL? Ei DSEASE FAZWFLOVES] § 30, 000§
I 1 O SLDSEASE - SOLICY LT | & 30,000

|
i
|
]
|
|
;

DESCRIPTION OF CPERATIONS _OCAT ONS VEKICLES EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT SPECIAL PROVISIONS

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

CITY OF PORTLAND
389 CONGRESS ST
PORTLAND, ME 04103

DE

nn Morse/CM1

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE T
EXPIRAT Oh DATE  HEREOF. THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVCR 1D MAIL
10 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTISICATE HOLDERI NANED TQ THE  IFT,

v

WWMJITMPOSE NO CBLIGATION CR L1ABI
T. QFAMLMG’ I"%& S OR REPRESENTATIVES.

A Ohf e

ACORD 2% (2001/08) FAX:

(207)879-2425

APR 19 2003

RECEIVED

©ACORD CORPORA™

ON 1988



McDhuffes Insurance, Date: 04/18/05 Time: 04:2. PM To: Terry = 312078792425

IMPORTANT

Ifthe certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL NSURED, the policy{ies} must be endorsed. A statement
or this certificate does no?corfer rights io :he cerificate holoer in lieu of such endorsement(s).

If SUBSOGATION ISWAIVED, subject to the terms ana conditions of the poley, certain polcies may
req.ire an endarsement. A statement on this certfficats does not confer rights to ine certifizate

helder in lieu of such endorsernert(s).

DISCLAIMER

The Certificate of Insurance on the reverse side of tnis form does not zonstitute a contract between
the issu ng insurer({s), authorized representative cr producer, and ?hecertificate holder, nor does it
affirmatively or negatively amend extend cr alter the coverage afforded by ;he policies listec thercor

JON
—~OF BUILDING INSPECT
Tcr%f OF PORTLAND, ME

1

DEP

APR 19 2

|
| “RECGEVED_

ACORD 25 {2001/08)



a4/20/2885 09:06 160,33570314 BAGEL WORKS PAGE Bl

fax transmittal coverisheet
Re ply to: o
120 Main St., Keane New Hampshire 03431

Tel.: 603/357-9787 Fax: 6063/357-0314 .

—WM:.;..,J fonadend
From: JC AT I

‘N.L.lmb‘e‘rvof,Pa.ges:” : - &*-C-ﬂ)‘-"\- ' -
fax Number Transmitting Toi _20T-FI4-§U6

Comments:

APR. 20 * 05 (THU) 09:01 COMMUNICATION No. 37 PAGE. 1



B4/20/2885 (09:06 16033570314 BAGEL WORKS PAGE 82

| @ - 8785115 MAIME BAY CINURS 363 PEL APR 19 "05 14:9¢
% ISSUED BY .
\ gﬁ%ﬁ%‘?\l JOHNBOYLE & COMPANY, INC., Dt veeaved or
/5 Salisbury Road , menufactured
V ¢_> t CONCERN No. . )
A:‘.'i“"? Statesville, NC 28677 é L /? ’0 S-"
RE :
i T GA-211 704-872-8151 | _“'
This & to cerzify that the materials describzd below have been flame-retardant treated (or are inherentiy nonflammable).
FOR Maine Bay Canvas, Inc. ADDRESS_ 53 TnAustrial Way _
CITY Portland, ME 04103 STATE
Certification is hereby made that: (Check "a" or “b")
@ The articlesdescribed below this Certi‘icate have been treated with a flame-retardant chemical appzived and tegistered by
the Srate Fire Marshal and that the application of said chemical was done in.conformance with thz favs of the State of
California and the Rules and Regulatic ns of the Stare Fire Marshal.

Name of chemical used - Chem. Reg. Ne.

Methad of application

X (b) The articles described below are made from a flame-resistant fabric or material registered end apprcved by the State Fire
Marshal for such use-

Trade Name of flame-rasistant fabric or matetial ysed _SUNbrella Firesist Reg. No —

The Flame-Retardant Process Used WILL NOT Be Removed By Washing

JOHN BOYLE & COMFANY, INC,
JOHN BOYLE & COMPANY, INC. T .
By vl

Nume uf Applicatar or Production Sugerintendent . : . pecialry Produces Man 1ger

T

72 ‘Bﬁ’k/&ﬁ@ Lok, Lises S 7EHe I
. /%W HE ﬂ’ﬁﬂ (254/'7/9(473' V97073 /_}J fr gy

gf,g{cu wE o e e fas Lo
fobnis Bty gy,

FAXTRANSMITTAL  #0ofPages /

MAINE BAY CANVAS INC.
PHONE -207) 878.8888 PAX # (207)-878-5119
WEBSITE: malnebaycanvas com

COMMENTS

APR. 20 ' 05 (THU) 09:02 COMMUNICATION No. 37 PAGE. 2



P4/20/20P5 ©9:085 16@33570314 . BAGEL WORKS PAGE 03
04/20/2005 WED 8:31 TAX 1 802 631 1307 Pizzagalll vroperties ATV AP

- g [ §
pizzagalli
Propartre a;mj:!_c_
50 Joy Drive, Post Office Box 2009
So. Burlington, Vermont 05407-2009
T 802-658-4100
F 802+ 651+1307
www.pizzagalli.com

April 20, 2005

M. Richard French
Baget Works, Inc.
120 Main Street
Keene, NH 03431

Dear Richard:

Please be advised that Pizzagalli Propest es, LLC consentsto the installation of a new sign and awnirg
provided the followingconditions are met:

1. that Bagel Works obtain, at its sole cast and expense, all necessary permuts, grants OI consents from the
city of Portland and adheres to all conditions thereof.

2. that Bagel Works install such replaccament signand awning in SUCh a manner that no risk of #yjury to
the public i s posed, nor that any dam age be doneto the Building (Temple Street Parking Garage).

3. that Bagel Works hold harmless Pizzagalli Properiies, LLC and the City of Portland from injury or
damage caused by the installation ar use of said sign and awning.

4. that all costs associated with the instullation ofthe replacement sign and awning be bore sole y b/
Bagel Works.

5. that the design of the sign and awning be it specific conformance with design standards estatlished by
the City ofPortland.

Ifyou have any questions, please contact me.

Sincerely,

Michéel Tomkowicz { |
Treasurer
MT/h

c: John Preverada

APR. 20 ' 05 (THU) 09:02 COMMUNICATION No. 37 PACE. 3



B84/28/2885 B9:56 16833578314 BAGEL WORKS PAGE 81

fax transmittal cover sheet
 Reply to: ‘ ‘
120 Main St., Keené¢ New Hampshire 03431

Tel.: 603/357-9787 Fax: 603/357-0314

3

Number of Pages': . B B SR .Y ~

Fax Number Transmitting To:. ;%LZQ_H-4271€='

*

APR. 20 ' 05 (THU) 09:51 COMMUNICATION No. 38 PAGE. 1



PAGE 02
AFR 20 '05 10:0d

363 Pa2

QMWHEHOPHM OF FLAME Wmebwbb,z OH

NUMBER:

| ISSUED TO: MAINE BAY CANVAS

N YT PRYR Y AT

-
2J  LINLUO A TGL LY ::k

HONHHBBU MAINE 04103
§73645

Uamm pn,: Nocm

DESCRIBED BELOW ON THIS CERTIFICATE HAVE BEEN TREATED WITH FLAME CHECK™,

- FLAME CHECK™ IS A CLASS A FIRE RETARDANT.

: .ﬂ.mwm CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE IS ISSUED TO VERIFY THAT THE H_.mgm OR AREAS

W W :
i 35 4%5&?.", FABRIC o
< _ _ . N.E.P A.J01 SMAL ; ‘ 2 HLP !
wm..” _.
o : _
m 3 FOR_TNTERTOR & EXTERIOR USEX**+%
m 4-1422008
& N
. | ISSUED BY:
T — '
m I 4
5 f
2 E A B
1)
)
3 | | -
© I3 . .
S \ 10100 Park Cedar Dr. Suite 152
o _ : Charlotte, NC 28210 -
o @ . . (704) 543-0903
' 5 i . 0 : :
ww | Umuwoam oploter |
| - T
5 _MM . ;M - Note: wwgaﬁ&aagﬂﬁwgv&cagoﬁmmg«wasgﬁaq Egﬂcun% otherwise stated. Uune Ena_Egewgﬂaa?BaEg ag_gneﬂ
% 'S © ritardancy, this fabric should be peciodically retested to insure it rétains its effectiveniess, We do not warrant the length %Eungsngﬁng?u eciardant. We do state
S ‘j.l. * that when it leaves our facility, it moets the stated code. Certificate void if material is exposed to open flame.or extremely hot lights on&ooﬁaz wiring.
w ﬂ wfm\ - e s e e e e e —— R B s S i e
=

==

. —— e

PAGE. 2

COMMUNICATION No. 38

APR. 20 ' 05 (THU) 09:51



Ba/28/2005 14:20

Number of Page

F'aﬁ NUmbe‘r"Tra'nsmitting To:.

Commen’ts - .

APR. 20

16033570314 BAGEL WORKS PAGE
fax transmittal cover sheet

Reply to: _

. 126 Main S?t{,‘.Keen'é,'Ne.w Hampshire 03431

Tel. - 603/357-9787 Fax: 603/357-0314

)

al

57

2078142 Uk

05 (THU} 14:15 COMMUNICATION Nc :43 PACE. 1



B4/20/2805 14:20 16033570314 . EAGEL WORKS PAGE 82
04/20/2005 WED 8:31 FAX 1 802 651 1307 Pizzagalli Propertiecs WLrvYL
_
pizzagalli

Proepercimnna, t1c

50 Joy Drive, Post Office Bax 2009
So. Burlington, Vermont 05407-200%9
T 802-653-4100

F 802-651-1307
www.pizzagalli.com

April 20,2505

Mr. Richerd French
Bagel Works, Inc,
120 Main Street
Eeene, NH 03431

Dear Richard:

Please be advised that Pizzagalli Propert:es, LLC consentsto the installation of a new sign and avenir g
provided the following conditions are met:

|. that Bagel Works obtain, et its sole cost and expense, all necessary permits, grants or consents from the
¢ity of Portland and adheres to all conditions thereof.

2. that Bagel Works install suchreplacement sign and awniag in SUCh a manner that no risk ofijury to
the publicis posed, nor that any damage be done to the Building (Temple Street Parking Garige).

3. that Bageél Works hold harmless Pizzagalli Properties, LL.C and the City of Portland from injuey or
damage caused by the installation or use of said sign and awning.

4. that all costs associated with the installation of the replacement sign and awning be bore sole y by
Bagel Works.

5. that thedesignof the sign and awning be inspecific conformance with design standards estatlished by
the City of Portland

If you have any questions, piease contact me.

Sincerely,

Michael Tomkowicz {_J
Treasurer
MT/jh

c: John Preverada
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oA AN WE FAAR T R W W AT

G LANNUVOLALNG Al

~ ISSUED TO:
o PORTLAND, MAINE 04103

NUMBER: yr3645 U&Hmn.?;-_wo& |

'THIS CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE IS ISSUED TO VERIFY THAT THE H,H.mgm. OR AREAS
DESCRIBED BELOW ON THIS CERTIFICATE HAVE BEEN TREATED WITH FLAME CHECK™,

' FLAME CHECK™ IS A CLASS A FIRE RETARDANT.

268 Pg2

AFTER FLAME 3VG: 0,0 secondghtx*
FOR _TNTERTOR % EXTERIOR SRk ik
2-14-2005% .

ISSUED BY:

WINE Bavy canvRs

10100 Park Cedar Dr. Suite 152
Charlotte, NC 28210

(704) 543-0903

“ ... /4
. ZT "
_ mewoﬁow o&.mww_w_ o

2@7-Q7R-5119

.&Eﬁn@.swgmnggﬁguﬁamna_wﬁga..3&&.8.35Enﬂﬁnﬁ:ﬂ?ﬁ&eaﬂigﬁnﬁn_a_mEcmmBaEam.n g%gman&aﬁinnoﬂﬁn
* that when it leaves our facility, it meets the stated code. Certificate void if mmterinl is BGR& to open flame.or extremely hot lights or clectrical wiriag N

zoﬁ .mmgﬂaéoa _iaﬂ.am described on this certificate are intended for interior use Ewﬁ officrwise stated. u_uo to the uﬁ&n ._,um awnna moaoa .wa Bs &E_an_, aﬂmﬁ )

e e .
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207-878-5119 MAINE BAY CANUAS 363 PB1  APR 1985 14:57

- @ertificate of Flame Resigtance
/sﬁf—_%\ ISSUED BY .

% \‘a) REGISTERED. JOHNBOYLE & COMPANY, INC. S p——

\'8 N ,{5;’.‘ CONCERN No Salisbury Road manufactured
’W‘ "/ z Statesville, NC 28677 / /?‘0 -~
\‘Eiw: GA-217 1048728151 P-170S

This is to certify that the materials describzd below have been flame-retardant treated (Orare inherenty nonflammable).

OR Maine Bay Canvas, Tnc. appress___ 53 Industrial Way

~ITY Portland, ME 04103 STATE

Certification is hereby made that: {Check "a" or *%")

, (a) The articles deseribed below this Certificate have been treated with a flame-retardans chemical approved and registered by
the Stace Fire Matshal and that the application o0fsaid chemical was done in.conformance with thz laws of the State of
California and the Rules and Regulaticns of the State Fire Marshal.

Name ef chemical used Chem. Reg. Ne. ...
Method of application

‘ X {b} The asnicles described below are made from a flame-resistant fabric or material registered and apprcved by the State Fire
| Marshal fr such use.

“Trade name of flame-resistant fabric or material used _SURbrella ¥iresist oy No

The Flame-Retardant Process Used WILL NOT Be Removed BY Washing

JOHN BOYLE & COMFANY, INC.
JOHN BOYLE & COMPANY, INC. L
: ‘ By g A
Name of Applicaror or Pruduction Superintendent . ‘ : pacialey Praducts Man sger

7D BE 4D O S KK J5 78 SP
: ﬂ%/zm | /{5 ARt CSIEAE i BS g ey

Liths L5 G P (A, flo Lo
frtos Bhy gy

FAX TRANSMITTAL  #of Pagas_/
10 LD Y pron. o Pz

MAINE BAY CANVAS INC.
PHONE 207) 878-8888 FAX # (207).878.8119
WEBSITE: malnebaycanvas.com

COMMENTS

———— ——— - - = -
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